02-28-2000 FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

2114.00

101276053

Docket No. 503.38201X00

OVER SHEET LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kuniyasu NAKAMURA Hiroshi KAKIBAYASHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hitachi, Ltd. O
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome Chiyoda-ku City: Tokyo
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	Country: JAPAN
☐ Other Execution Date: February 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09504044 15 this document is being filed together with a new application, the exercise A. Patent Application No.(s) 16 2/24/2000 PALLEN 00000023 09504044 17 FC:581 (40.00 0P)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? ☐ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed ■ Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209	Deposit account number: 01-2135 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is
Melvin Kraus Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Registration No. 22,466 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents of the control of th	February 14, 2000 e Date ment:

PATENT REEL: 010564 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

inica inventor, i hereby sen and assign to =	Hitachi, Ltd.
	ome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010, Japan
	esentatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
	OSCOPE APPARATUS WITH EQUIPMENT FOR INSPECTING DEFEINSPECTING DEFECTS IN SPECIMEN USING TRANSMISSION
) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica-
United States Letters Patent which may be	executed by us even date herewith r, Sexim NNXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
•	of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said
presentatives, to the full end of term for w	hich said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same if this assignment and sale had not been made;
d proper in the prosecution of the above-na	ute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, amed application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, newal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extens on, ecure the title thereto in said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize and reque.	est the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
initiatini, nati	•
	(Full Name) (Signature)
Date February 1, 2000 Inventor	Kuniyasu Nakamura Muniyasu Mkamura
	Address Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address Hitachi Seiwa-	-ryo, 20-12, Sakai 1-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 18
Date February 1, 2000 Inventor	Hiroshi Kakibayashi / woshi Kak. bayasta
Residence <u>Same as Post Office</u>	/
	3-6-1, Ka, Nagareyama-shi, Chiba 270-0176, Japan
DateInventor	
	Citizenship
	Citizenship
	Citizenship
itness(es)	4)
All) CRUMING COULCE 2)	
	5)

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/14/2000 REEL: 010564 FRAME: 0842